Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEOEDGE NETWORKS, INC.		01/06/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE NOODLE INC.	
Street Address:	45 BROADWAY STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77963754	BLUE NOODLE ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85017566	HAPPY THOUGHTS
Serial Number:	77963742	PRIZE-O-RAMA
Serial Number:	85207139	WHAT THE HECK IS THAT?

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900183148

Fax Number: (206)260-9134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)903-8839

Email: ipdocket-se@dorsey.com, tmseattle@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Patchen M. Haggerty
Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Address Line 2: 701 Fifth Ave., Suite 6100

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 476569-00004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patchen M. Haggerty

REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0540

TRADEMARK

77963754

F \$115.00

CH \$1

Signature:	/Patchen M. Haggerty/		
Date:	02/03/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=NEOEDGE NETWORKS, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=NEOEDGE NETWORKS, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0541



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEOEDGE NETWORKS,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEOEDGE NETWORKS, INC." TO "BLUE

NOODLE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2011, AT 5:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3520266 8100

110020153

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 8478073

DATE: 01-06-11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0542

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:57 PM 01/06/2011 FILED 05:55 PM 01/06/2011 SRV 110020153 - 3520266 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NEOEDGE NETWORKS, INC.

NeoEdge Networks, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware under the name Kinitos, Inc. on May 15, 2002. A Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 2, 2006, which changed the name of the corporation to NeoEdge Networks, Inc.

SECOND: The name of the corporation is NeoEdge Networks, Inc.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by deleting the text of Article I in its entirety and substituting the following therefor:

"The name of this corporation is Blue Noodle Inc. (the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the directors and stockholders of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NeoEdge Networks, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer on this 6th day of January 2011.

NeoEdge Networks, Inc.

By: /s/ Lesley Mansford

Lesley Mansford, Chief Executive Officer

4826-2311-2456\1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/03/2011 REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0543